when the subsidiaries first came under common control of the substantial shareholder, where this is a shorter
period. The consolidated statements of financial position of the Group as at 31 December 2012 and 1 January
2012 have been prepared to present the assets and liabilities of the Group using the existing carrying values
from the substantial shareholder perspective. No adjustments are made to reflect fair values, or recognise any
new assets or liabilities as a result of the Deemed Acquisition.

Equity interests in subsidiaries and/or business held by parties other than the Company prior to the Deemed
Acquisition are presented as non-controlling interests in equity in applying the principles of merger accounting.

72 ZHUHAI HOLDINGS INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2013

2.3 Basis of Preparation and Consolidation (Continued)

Merger accounting for business combination under common control (Continued)

The effect of the merger accounting restatement described above on the consolidated statement of profit or
loss for the year ended 31 December 2012 by line item is as follows:

Year ended
31 December

2012

Merger
accounting

restatement

Year ended
31 December

2012
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(As previously
reported)

(Restated)

Revenue 335,048 632,499 967,547
Cost of sales (237,937) (471,771) (709,708)

Gross profit 97,111 160,728 257,839

Other income and gains, net 57,662 52,176 109,838
Selling and distribution expenses (4,708) (52,781) (57,489)
Administrative expenses (90,092) (39,863) (129,955)
Other operating expenses, net (4,521) (4,403) (8,924)
Share of profit and loss of:

Joint ventures 32,760 (32,741) 19

Profit before tax 88,212 83,116 171,328
Income tax expense (25,462) (27,267) (52,729)

Profit for the year 62,750 55,849 118,599

Attributable to:
Ordinary equity holders of the Company 59,405 9,773 69,178
Non-controlling interests 3,345 46,076 49,421

62,750 55,849 118,599

Earnings per share
Basic HK5.31 cents HK0.87 cents HK6.18 cents

Diluted HK5.31 cents HK0.87 cents HK6.18 cents

73ANNUAL REPORT 2013

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2013

2.3 Basis of Preparation and Consolidation (Continued)

Merger accounting for business combination under common control (Continued)

The effect of the merger accounting restatement described above on the consolidated statement of
comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2012 by line item is as follows:

Year ended
31 December

2012

Merger
accounting

restatement

Year ended
31 December

2012
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(As previously
reported)

(Restated)

Profit for the year 62,750 55,849 118,599

Other comprehensive income/(expense)

Other comprehensive income/(expense) to be
reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods:

Available-for-sale investments:
Changes in fair value (1,400) – (1,400)

Exchange differences on translation of foreign
operations (130) (33) (163)

Share of other comprehensive income/(expense):
Joint ventures (33) 33 –

Net other comprehensive expense to be
reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods (1,563) – (1,563)

Other comprehensive expense not to be reclassified to
profit or loss in subsequent periods:

Deficits on property revaluation (5,645) – (5,645)
Deferred tax effect 1,411 – 1,411

Net other comprehensive expense not to be reclassified
to profit or loss in subsequent periods (4,234) – (4,234)

Other comprehensive expense for the year, net of tax (5,797) – (5,797)

Total comprehensive income for the year 56,953 55,849 112,802

Attributable to:
Ordinary equity holders of the Company 53,612 9,773 63,385
Non-controlling interests 3,341 46,076 49,417

56,953 55,849 112,802

74 ZHUHAI HOLDINGS INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2013

2.3 Basis of Preparation and Consolidation (Continued)

Merger accounting for business combination under common control (Continued)

The effects of the merger accounting restatement described above on the consolidated statements of financial
position as at 1 January 2012 and 31 December 2012 by line item are as follows:

31 December
2012

Merger
accounting

restatement
31 December

2012
1 January

2012

Merger
accounting

restatement
1 January

2012
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(As previously
reported)

(Restated) (As previously
reported)

(Restated)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 399,391 161,115 560,506 425,400 146,074 571,474
Prepaid land lease payments 161,690 47 161,737 169,143 – 169,143
Rights to use port facilities 19,271 – 19,271 19,984 – 19,984
Intangible asset 5,160 – 5,160 6,020 – 6,020
Interests in joint ventures 174,181 (164,996) 9,185 141,454 (141,454) –
Interest in an associate – 8,742 8,742 – 1,212 1,212
Available-for-sale investments 8,971 771 9,742 10,371 882 11,253
Prepayments and deposits 119,154 9,158 128,312 107,378 6,061 113,439

Total non-current assets 887,818 14,837 902,655 879,750 12,775 892,525

Current assets
Securities measured at fair

value through profit or loss 70,530 – 70,530 413,730 50,733 464,463
Inventories 3,396 17,200 20,596 4,241 11,650 15,891
Trade receivables 43,021 22,483 65,504 39,324 20,349 59,673
Prepayments, deposits and

other receivables 20,339 59,733 80,072 23,828 29,608 53,436
Due from a shareholder – 7,155 7,155 – 18,633 18,633
Due from related companies 208 495 703 513 4,227 4,740
Restricted bank balance 863 – 863 1,727 – 1,727
Cash and cash equivalents 656,558 126,760 783,318 249,470 208,426 457,896

Total current assets 794,915 233,826 1,028,741 732,833 343,626 1,076,459

Current liabilities
Trade payables 29,065 7,875 36,940 22,451 10,332 32,783
Accrued liabilities and

other payables 125,980 92,235 218,215 106,974 80,838 187,812
Construction payables 7,622 9,874 17,496 8,588 – 8,588
Tax payable 17,265 4,276 21,541 10,198 5,896 16,094
Due to joint ventures 2,039 (2,039) – 354 (354) –
Due to related companies 3,475 – 3,475 3,704 1,050 4,754

Total current liabilities 185,446 112,221 297,667 152,269 97,762 250,031

75ANNUAL REPORT 2013

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2013

31 December
2012

Merger
accounting

restatement
31 December

2012
1 January

2012

Merger
accounting

restatement
1 January

2012
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(As previously
reported)

(Restated) (As previously
reported)

(Restated)

Net current assets 609,469 121,605 731,074 580,564 245,864 826,428

Total assets less current liabilities 1,497,287 136,442 1,633,729 1,460,314 258,639 1,718,953

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 28,399 – 28,399 23,195 – 23,195

Net assets 1,468,888 136,442 1,605,330 1,437,119 258,639 1,695,758

Equity
Equity attributable to ordinary

equity holders of the Company
Issued capital 111,860 – 111,860 111,860 – 111,860
Reserves 1,336,804 (23,617) 1,313,187 1,305,564 53,853 1,359,417

1,448,664 (23,617) 1,425,047 1,417,424 53,853 1,471,277
Non-controlling interests 20,224 160,059 180,283 19,695 204,786 224,481

Total equity 1,468,888 136,442 1,605,330 1,437,119 258,639 1,695,758

2.3 Basis of Preparation and Consolidation (Continued)

Merger accounting for business combination under common control (Continued)

The effects of the merger accounting restatement described above on the consolidated statements of financial
position as at 1 January 2012 and 31 December 2012 by line item are as follows: (Continued)

76 ZHUHAI HOLDINGS INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 December 2013

2.3 Basis of Preparation and Consolidation (Continued)

Merger accounting for business combination under common control (Continued)

The effects of the merger accounting restatement described above to the Group’s equity on 1 January 2012 and
31 December 2012 are as follows:

31 December
2012

Merger
accounting

restatement
31 December

2012
1 January

2012

Merger
accounting

restatement
1 January

2012
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(As previously
reported)

(Restated) (As previously
reported)

(Restated)

Issued capital 111,860 – 111,860 111,860 – 111,860
Share premium account 459,870 – 459,870 459,870 – 459,870
Contributed surplus 446,355 – 446,355 446,355 – 446,355
Merger reserve – (57,310) (57,310) – 29,933 29,933
Goodwill reserve (200,573) – (200,573) (200,573) – (200,573)
Asset revaluation reserve 36,248 – 36,248 40,482 – 40,482
Available-for-sale investment

revaluation reserve 2,400 – 2,400 3,800 – 3,800
Statutory reserve funds 129,289 4,247 133,536 117,868 4,247 122,115
Exchange fluctuation reserve 231,792 2,122 233,914 231,951 2,122 234,073
Retained profits 231,423 27,324 258,747 205,811 17,551 223,362
Non-controlling interests 20,224 160,059 180,283 19,695 204,786 224,481

1,468,888 136,442 1,605,330 1,437,119 258,639 1,695,758

Basis of consolidation

The consolidated financial statements include the financial statements of the Company and its subsidiaries
for the year ended 31 December 2013. The financial statements of the subsidiaries are prepared for the same
reporting period as the Company using consistent accounting policies. Apart from the merger accounting
applied for the Deemed Acquisition, the results of subsidiaries are consolidated from the date on which the
Group obtains control, and continue to be consolidated until the date that such control ceases.

Profit or loss and each component of other comprehensive income are attributed to the ordinary equity holders